Project LAUNCH \

(Linking Actions for Unmet Needs
in Children’s Health)

PROJECT
Webinar # 1: Introduction to Project LAUNCH
LAUNCH

Welcome and Introductions of
Federal Program Staff

Jennifer Oppenheim

Coordinator, Federal Project Officer Marna Hoard
Project LAUNCH, SAMHSA Government Project Officer
Email: Project LAUNCH, SAMHSA
jennifer.oppenheim@SAMHSA.hhs.qov Email:

Phone: (240) 276-1862 marna.hoard@SAMHSA.hhs.gov
i Phone: (240) 276-1364
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Welcome and Introductions of
Federal Program Staff

Tatiana Tucker Tara Haag
Program Analyst (Educational Services, Inc.) Program Analyst (Educational Services, Inc.)
Project LAUNCH Project LAUNCH
Email: tatiana.tucker@SAMHSA .hhs.gov Email: tara.haag@SAMHSA.hhs.gov

Phone: (240) 276-1871 Phone: (240) 276-1918
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Welcome and Introductions of
Federal Program Staff

Darrell Russ
Grants Management Specialist
SAMHSA

Email: darrell.russ@samhsa.hhs.gov
Phone: (240) 276-1517

; &

PROJECT
LAUNCH




Introduction of New Grantees (Project
Directors and Local Coordinators)

» California » North Carolina
 District of Columbia * Ohio

* lowa * Oregon

* Massachusetts * Kansas

» Michigan * lllinois

* New York » Wisconsin
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Project LAUNCH Cohort 1
Grantees

Arizona

Maine

New Mexico

Red Cliff

Rhode Island

Washington }
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Introduction to Project LAUNCH

Appropriations Language:

« Promote the health and wellbeing of children,
families and communities

« Create an integrated early childhood system

» Federal interagency collaboration

* Integration of behavioral and physical health

» Evidence-based services "
 Evaluation
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Introduction to Project LAUNCH

Goal:

The goal of Project LAUNCH is to foster the

healthy development of all young children from
birth to age 8.

Project LAUNCH will have achieved its mission
when all young children reach their
developmental potential, enter school ready to
succeed, and experience success in the early
grades.
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Introduction of Technical Assistance Team

Roxanne Kaufmann, co-fead
Georgetown University Center for Child
and Human Development

Email:kaufmanr@georgetown.edu
Phone: (202) 687-5072

Patricia Fahey
co-lead
Education Development Center,
Inc.
Email: pfahey@edg.org -
Phone: (617) 618-2375 Fhonecd

Introduction of Technical Assistance Team

Deborah Haber
Director
Education Development

Center, Inc.
Email: dhaber@edc.org
Phone: (617) 618-2226

PROJECT
LAUNCH




Introduction of Technical Assistance Team

Gabriele (Gabby) Fain, TA Specialist
American Institutes for Research

Email: gfain@air.org
Phone: (650) 843-8144

Karen Craddock, TA Specialist
Education Development Center, Inc.

E-mail; kcraddock@edc.org
Phone: (617) 618-2048
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Introduction of Technical Assistance Team

Neal M. Horen, TA Sbecia[ist

Georgetown University Center for Child and

Human Development

E-mail: horenn@georgetown.edu

Phone: (202) 687-5443

Jenny Chan, Research Assistant
Education Development Center, Inc.

E-mail: jchan@edc.org
Phone: (617) 618-2984
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Introduction of Cross-Site Evaluation Team

Deborah Walker
Project Director
Abt Associates

Email:Deborah Walker@abtassoc.com
Phone: 617-349-2390
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Introduction of Cross-Site Evaluation Team

Meg Gwaltney

Sue Pfeffgr le Abt Associates
Abt Associates Meg_Gwaltney@abtassoc.com
Sue_pfefferle@abtassoc.com Phone: (301) 634-1898
Phone: (617) 520-2699 "
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Introduction of Cross-Site
Evaluation Team

Barbara Goodson

Abt Associates
Jacey Greece
Barbara_Goodson@Abtassoc. ) :
com Abt Associates
Phone: (617) 349-2811 Jacey_greece@abtassoc.com
Phone: (617) 520-2809 PROJECT
LAUNCH

Questions and Answers
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Save the Date!

Project LAUNCH Webinar # 2:
Getting Started: Thriving in Your
First Year of Project LAUNCH

Friday, November 6, 2009
1:00pm-2:30pm
Eastern Standard Time }
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